Einladungskarte aus Motivpapier

Instructions No. 595




With the silver eyelets and the jewellery clasps, which are transformed into door handles, this card made of
motif photo cardboard looks almost like a real gate. With such an invitation, the party is sure to be a great
success.

Here's how it works

Cut the motif photo box to 21 x 24 cm

Fold 5.25 cm from both sides with the folding leg inwards and fold towards the middle to create a "gate".
With the compass and a radius of 5,25 cm mark and cut off a semicircle in the upper part of the card.

Cut an approx. 1.5 cm wide strip from the motif photo card and stick it vertically onto the right half of the
goal with Glue pads so that the strip protrudes onto the left half of the goal.

Transfer the "fittings" from the template sheet four times to black cardboard, cut them out and glue them to
the card with a glue stick. Also glue two small squares at the height of the door handles.

Fix the toggle fasteners as handles with wire, pierce holes with a needle and thread the wire through the
cardboard, then glue it on.

Punch holes with the middle eyelet punch along the fittings, put the eyelets through and fix them on the back
with the other side of the punch.

Tear out a piece from bright Coloured paper, write on it and wipe over the edges with Ink Pads .

Glue this cardboard into the card and also decorate the edges with the eyelets.

Must Have

Motif photo cardboard "Wood"

©2,49 € (1m2-730¢

ltem details
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cart

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/motif-photo-cardboard-wood-a31404/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/motif-photo-cardboard-wood-a31404/
https://www.vbs-hobby.nl/en/motif-photo-cardboard-wood-a31404/

Article number

709279

706681-90

706667-72

567206-06

671620-02

542708-06

132770

130134

131247

132442-45

110389

Article name
VBS Folding leg
Craft cardboard sheetBlack

Coloured paperLight brown
(leider ausverkauft)

3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 2 mm, 400 pcs.
Enamelled copper wireSilver coloured
Staz-On Stamp padDark brown
Professional - Scissors "Finny Alpha"
VBS Universal ruler

VBS Circle cutter

VBS Cutting mat "Hobby"45 x 30 x 0,3 cm

Glue stick, 40 g

Qty



