## Einladungskarte aus Motivpapier

Instructions No. 595





With the silver eyelets and the jewellery clasps, which are transformed into door handles, this card made of motif photo cardboard looks almost like a real gate. With such an invitation, the party is sure to be a great success.

## Here's how it works

Cut the motif photo box to 21 x 24 cm

Fold 5.25 cm from both sides with the folding leg inwards and fold towards the middle to create a "gate". With the compass and a radius of 5,25 cm mark and cut off a semicircle in the upper part of the card. Cut an approx. 1.5 cm wide strip from the motif photo card and stick it vertically onto the right half of the goal with Glue pads so that the strip protrudes onto the left half of the goal.

Transfer the "fittings" from the template sheet four times to black cardboard, cut them out and glue them to the card with a glue stick. Also glue two small squares at the height of the door handles.

Fix the toggle fasteners as handles with wire, pierce holes with a needle and thread the wire through the cardboard, then glue it on.

Punch holes with the middle eyelet punch along the fittings, put the eyelets through and fix them on the back with the other side of the punch.

Tear out a piece from bright Coloured paper, write on it and wipe over the edges with Ink Pads. Glue this cardboard into the card and also decorate the edges with the eyelets.

## Must Have



## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
709279	VBS Folding leg	1
706681-90	Craft cardboard sheetBlack	1
706667-72	Coloured paperLight brown (leider ausverkauft)	1
567206-06	3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 2 mm, 400 pcs.	1
671620-02	Enamelled copper wireSilver coloured	1
542708-06	Staz-On Stamp padDark brown	1
132770	Professional - Scissors "Finny Alpha"	1
130134	VBS Universal ruler	1
131247	VBS Circle cutter	1
132442-45	VBS Cutting mat "Hobby"45 x 30 x 0,3 cm	1
110389	Glue stick, 40 g	1